Future Stars Sponsorship Program Terms of Service

Last Updated: 11/15/23

Welcome to the Future Stars Sponsorship Program! Before you embark on this exciting journey with us, please take a moment to carefully read and understand the terms and conditions outlined below. By participating in the Future Stars Sponsorship Program, you agree to abide by these terms.

1. Eligibility:

- Athletes must be at least 18 years old to participate in the program.
 (If the athlete is a minor, sponsorship funds will be paid to a parent)
- Athletes must provide accurate and current information during the registration process.
- Future Stars reserves the right to refuse or terminate sponsorship for any athlete at its discretion.

2. Sponsorship Agreement:

- Athletes agree to represent Future Stars with professionalism and integrity.
- Athletes must comply with any additional terms and requirements specified by individual sponsors.

3. Financial Transactions:

- Athletes will receive a \$200 bonus for all new accounts once they have processed \$500 in transactions.
- Athletes will receive bi-weekly payments of 20 basis points (0.20%) of the volume their account holders process in credit card transactions.
- Athletes are responsible for providing accurate and up-to-date payment information to ensure timely transactions.
- Future Stars reserves the right to adjust payment schedules or amounts in the event of technical issues, disputes, or other unforeseen circumstances.

4. Code of Conduct:

- Athletes must adhere to a high standard of sportsmanship and ethical conduct.
- Any behavior that brings disrepute to Future Stars or its sponsors may result in the termination of sponsorship.

 Athletes are expected to positively represent Future Stars in public and online forums.

5. Termination:

- Future Stars reserves the right to terminate the sponsorship of any athlete for violations of these terms, breach of contract, or any other reason deemed appropriate by Future Stars.
- Athletes may terminate their participation in the program by providing written notice to Future Stars.

6. Confidentiality:

• Athletes shall not disclose confidential information about Future Stars, its sponsors, or any proprietary processes involved in the program.

7. Modifications to Terms:

• Future Stars reserves the right to modify these terms at any time. Athletes will be notified of any changes, and continued participation in the program constitutes acceptance of the modified terms.

8. Governing Law:

• These terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of South Carolina.

9. Contact Information:

• For any questions or concerns regarding these terms, please contact our support team at info@futurestarssponsorship.com.

By participating in the Future Stars Sponsorship Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these terms and conditions. Thank you for being part of the Future Stars community!